TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
9101 / BTJ 00001
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,390 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/55 R19 105V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 3mm / 3mm
2) 235/55 R19 105V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 3mm / 3mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 03/2025
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
13 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 17VIN: YV1UZK5VDM1831165 - Protocol number: 45919040
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Equipment
13 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 17VIN: YV1UZK5VDM1831165 - Protocol number: 45919040
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Standard equipment
 ABS - Anti-lock Braking System (with EBV)
 Passenger side airbag can be deactivated
 Airbag, driver's knee airbag
 Exhaust system with two chrome-plated tailpipes
 Electrically folding exterior mirrors
 Outdoor temperature display
 Hill Descent Control (HDC)
 Hill Start Assist (HSA)
 LED turn signals integrated into the exterior mirrors
 third brake light
 City Safety (automatic emergency braking system with detection of
vehicles, cyclists, pedestrians and large animals, including
intersection braking assistant, emergency braking assistant for
oncoming traffic and steering support during evasive maneuvers)
 Roof edge spoiler
 Aluminum roof rails (integrated)
 Digital instrumentation (12.3" full graphic display (31.2 cm diagonal)
with two variable round instruments and information display (e.g. for
navigation map view))
 Driver Alert (Attention Warning)
 Rear parking assist
 Electronic differential lock Corner Traction Control (CTC)
 Electric windows front and rear (with auto-down and auto-up
function)
 Cruise control system (and variable speed limiter)
 Automatic tailgate (electric)
 IDIS - Intelligent Driver Information System (delays incoming calls or
vehicle information in potentially dangerous situations)
 ISOFIX mounting for the outer rear seats
 Keyless Drive (electronic access system with sensor-controlled
tailgate, waterproof micro key and illuminated door handles and